
Page 1 of 4 

 

OFFICE OF MP STATE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING BOARD 

TECHNICAL DIVISION NO 2 

DISTT.BHOPAL 

N.I.T. No.675 /e-tendering                                                                   Bhopal dated   15.01.2025    

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Online Percentage Rate E-Tenders are invited from contractors registered with the Office of the Engineer in Chief M.P. 

Public Works Department Government of  Madhya Pradesh (Centralized Registration Cell) for the following works so as 

to be received online up to  5.30 PM on  Date 07.02.2025  The tender documents can be obtained online on the http:// 

mptenders.gov.in  as per the Notice Published on the above Portal and detailed information can also be seen on website 

www.mpmandiboard.gov.in  

S. No. /Pkg/ 

Code 

Name of Work & Place Probable 

Amount of 

Contract 

(Lakh) 

 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

(EMD) 

(In Rupees) 

Cost of Bid 

Document 

(In Rupees) 

Time 

Period 

Including 

rainy 

season 

Class / 

Category 

of 

Contractor 

 

2025_MPSAM

_396067 

Annual Repair And Maintenance 

of Office Building of Mandi 

Board at Arera Hills Bhopal.  

41.31 50,000.00 5,000.00 12 Month Building 

2025_MPSAM

_396068 

Annual Repairing Renovation 

And Maintenance Staff Quarters 

Bhopal Year 2024-25 

40.17 50,000.00 5,000.00 12 Month Building 

2025_MPSAM

_396069 

Providing Renovation of  33/0.4 

KV Sub Station Work at Mandi 

Board Office Complex Bhopal.  

2.29 4,600.00 2000.00  02 Month Electrical 

 

Note: - Any corrigendum in this NIT if required shall be displayed only in our above portal regarding any matter 

included in this NIT or otherwise. Other details of Construction / Development works and locations & key dates can also 

be seen on our website   www.mpmandiboard.gov.in 

(i) Details of Construction / Development works and locations may be seen in the Office of Executive 

Engineer Technical Division No.02 Bhopal 

(ii) All details relating to the Bid Document(s) can be viewed and downloaded free of cost on the website. 

(iii) Bid Document can be purchased after making online payment of portal fees through Credit/Debit/Cash 

Card/internet banking. 

(iv) At the time of submission of the Bid the eligible bidder shall be required to: 

a. Receipt of pay the cost of Bid Document. 

b. Receipt of pay the Earnest Money Deposit. Scanned copy of EMD instrument shall be uploaded online 

along with the reference details. 

c. Submit a check list.  

d. Organizational Detail as per Annexure – H. 

e. P.A.N  & G.S.T. Registration Certificate. 

f. Valid E.P.F. & E.S.I. Registration Certificate Issued by M.P. State government.  

g. Submit affidavit on non-judicial stamp of Rs. 50/- Duly Notarized in original saying that  all submitted 

/ uploaded documents with technical bid physically & online are correct in my knowledge & No 

relationship certificate between dept. employee & officer with him. 

h. Self attested copy of valid for appropriate class/ Category Registration Registered with the office of 

ENC MP PWD Bhopal Government of Madhya Pradesh (Registration valid up to Bid Submission End 

Date). 

i. For Tender No. 2025_MPSAM_396069 Valid “A” Class Electric License issued by the Chief 

Electrical Advisor to the State Government of Madhya Pradesh. 

j. For Tender No. 2025_MPSAM_396069 Bidder shall require submitting a Valid “A” Class Electric 

License self or any person/ employee issued by the Chief Electrical Advisor to the State Government 

of Madhya Pradesh.  

http://www.mpmandiboard.gov.in/


Page 2 of 4 

 
Pre-qualification – Prequalification conditions are Applicable For Tender As per below:- 

k. Financial Requirement As per Annexure - I (Format:  I-1) & (Format:  I -2)   

 

Tender No. Qualifying Amount for Similar Nature Work Av. Annual Turn 

Over Requirement 

As per Annexure - 

I (Format:  I -2)  

(Lakh Rs.) 

Bid Capacity 

Requirement As 

per Annexure - I 

(Format:  I -2) 

(Lakh Rs.) 

Type Of Work Qualifyin

g Amount 

(Lakh Rs.) 

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

 

b. Physical Quantity Qualification Criteria applicable of tender As per Annexure - I (Format:  I-1) 

 

Tender No. Particulars Quantity required 

  

Period ( in any one 

financial year during 

the last preceding   5 

financial years 

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

 

(v) Prequalification conditions are Not Applicable for Tender No.: 2025_MPSAM_396067,  

2025_MPSAM_396068, 2025_MPSAM_396069 

(vi) Online Bidders have to submit self attested required document online only, At the Time of Agreement self 

attested Online Upload document including original affidavit physically Submitted by Bidder. 

(vii) Additional Special Condition of Contract BIDDER IS REQUIRED TO OFFER THEIR BIDS 

EXCLUSIVE OF APPLICABLE GST. THE GST SHALL BE PAID BY THE DEPT. TO THE 

CONTRACTOR SEPARATELY AS PER GOVT. NORMS. 

(viii) Terms & Conditions applicable as per detailed tender documents. 

(ix) The bidder’s are required to quote only one rate of percentage above/ below/at par on the following 

Schedule of Rates for  : 

Tender No. Applicable S.O.R 

2025_MPSAM_396067 
Schedule of Rates for Building work in force from 01.01.2024  Issued by Project 

Director M.P. Public work department  Bhopal. Amended up to date of Issue NIT  

2025_MPSAM_396068 
Schedule of Rates for Building work in force from 01.01.2024  Issued by Project 

Director M.P. Public work department  Bhopal. Amended up to date of Issue NIT  

2025_MPSAM_396069 
Schedule of Rates for Electrical work in force from 01.01.2024  Issued by Project 

Director M.P. Public work department  Bhopal. Amended up to date of Issue NIT  
 

 

(x) Key Dates: 
 

1 Publishing Date 
17.01.2025,  

10.30 AM 
 2 

Document Download/ 

Sale Start Date 

17.01.2025, 

11.00 AM 

3 
Bid Submission Start 

Date 

18.01.2025, 

 11.30 AM 
 4 

Bid Submission Closing 

Date 

07.02.2025, 

17.30 PM 

5 Bid Opening Date 
10.02.2025, 

12.30 PM 
   

 

 
 
 

Executive Engineer 

MP STATE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING BOARD 

TECHNICAL DIVISION NO 2 

District Bhopal 

 



Page 3 of 4 

 

 

TENDER DATA FOR PAC AMOUNT 
 

Tender No. Name of Work Amount on 

SOR(inlakh) 

2025_MPSAM_396067 
Annual Repair And Maintenance of Office Building of 

Mandi Board at Arera Hills Bhopal.  
41.31 

2025_MPSAM_396068 
Annual Repairing Renovation And Maintenance Staff 

Quarters Bhopal Year 2024-25 
40.17 

2025_MPSAM_396069 
Providing Renovation of  33/0.4 KV Sub Station Work at 

Mandi Board Office Complex Bhopal.  
2.29 

 
 

 
 

Executive Engineer 

MP STATE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING BOARD 

TECHNICAL DIVISION NO 2 

District Bhopal 

 



Page 4 of 4 

 

For Quantity Qualification 
FOR QUALIFYING QUANTITY OF ITEM, 50 % QUANTITY OF THOSE ITEMS ARE TO BE TAKEN WHOSE 

AMOUNT IS MORE THEN 20% OF NIT AMOUNT. 

T.No. Particulars Total Quantity in 

schedule of item 

% of PAC (% 

of Column 3 

Qty Amount 

against PAC 

amount) 

Taken for Pre 

Qualification (50% ) 

(Half of Column 3 qty.) 

1 2 3 4 5 

 
Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil  

 

 

 

 


	OFFICE OF MP STATE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING BOARD TECHNICAL DIVISION NO 2
	DISTT.BHOPAL

